

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Kevin Alvarez Marketing Coordinator <u>kevin.alvarez@safeamerica.com</u> (800) 972-0999

## SafeAmerica Credit Union Announces Their 2023 College Scholarship Winners.

**Pleasanton, CA (April 28, 2023)** – SafeAmerica Credit Union Interim CEO and Chairman of the Board, Frank Zampella, announced the winners of the credit unions annual College Scholarship Program to the Board of Directors and members present at their 70<sup>th</sup> Annual Meeting on April 18, 2023. The five recipients were selected based on their essay responses regarding credit union benefits, the difference between a credit union and a bank and the products or services they have utilized to better their financial future.

For over 30 years SafeAmerica has been an advocate for higher education and has awarded \$1,000 scholarships to college or college-bound members. Over 25 applications in total were submitted to the credit union's 2023 College Scholarship Program and the five recipients named are:

Gianna S., San Francisco State University Graduate Program

Peter Jacob F., San Francisco State University

Sandro C., University of California Berkeley

Janel D., Los Medanos College

Nicholas A., California State University Long Beach

Before the meeting concluded, Zampella shared "Every year we enjoy receiving our member's scholarship applications. We understand the value of investing in our collective future, which begins with helping the leaders of tomorrow, today."

## ###

## About SafeAmerica Credit Union

SafeAmerica is a \$532 million community-chartered Credit Union. Originally chartered in 1953 to serve the employees of Safeway Inc., SafeAmerica operates in Northern California principally in the San Francisco Bay Area with branches in Pleasanton, Walnut Creek, Brentwood and Hayward. SafeAmerica serves the California counties of Alameda, Contra Costa, San Mateo and Santa Clara as well as numerous employer groups. SafeAmerica Credit Union is a privately insured, not-for-profit, full-service financial instruction that offers the same types of products and services as large banks. For more information, visit safeamerica.com.

